


2� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

LEADING 
MEDICINE  
IN BAYTOWN
4401 Garth Rd.
Baytown, TX 77521
281.420.8600
houstonmethodist.org/baytown



CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 3

https://www.westchambershearing.com/


4� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2021-2023 SEASON 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION 

commerciaL & residentiaL concrete worK

remodeLing

demoLition

room additions

rooFing

KitcHens & BatHrooms

custom caBinets

siding / Painting / drywaLL

Patio coVers & driVeways remodeLing

room additions

rooFing

KitcHens & BatHrooms

custom caBinets

siding / Painting / drywaLL

Patio coVers & driVeways

Michael Chatham
Owner

281-427-3838

chathamco@comcast.net

1617 cedar Bayou

Baytown, texas 77520

 Investment Solutions* 
Retirement Plans*
Insurance
Annuities* 

*Securities o�ered through H.D. Vest Investment Services sm,   Member
SIPC.   Advisory Services o�ered through H.D. Vest Advisory Services sm.

Davis & Associates CPA Firm is not a registered broker/dealer or 
independent investment advisory �rm.

CA Insurance License #OD17972  TX Insurance License #895052

*Brian T. Stephens, Registered Representative -Securities off ered through HD Vest Investment Services®, 
Member FINRA/SIPC, Advisory services off ered through HD Vest Advisor Services®, Insurance services 
off ered through HD Vest Insurance Agency LLC.
CA Insurance License # 0D17972     TX Insurance License # 895052
* Davis & Associates CPA Firm in not a registered broker/dealer or registered investment advisory fi rm.

CPA Firm

https://www.chathamconstruction.net/
https://www.daviscpafirm.com/


CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 5

PRESIDENT’S LETTER
2022-2023 CONCERT SEASON

The Baytown Symphony Orchestra is proud to celebrate its 55th season titled “Altissimo!”

Altissimo is Italian for very high.  To musicians, it is known as the uppermost register on woodwind 
instruments.  For the BSO, this title is fitting for our aspirations on marking our fifty-five years in providing 
classical music to the Baytown area.  Without your support, the BSO would never have made it to this 
remarkable milestone.

The holiday season is a special time of  the year and the BSO is pleased to present “Christmas in Baytown.”  
Tonight, we continue the BSO’s 55th season, bringing wonderful and seasonal music to our community 
conducted by our Music Director, Clarence Frank, Jr.  This concert is made possible by the great 
collaboration of  the musicians, the staff, and you, our public supporters.  This partnership has kept the 
BSO operating despite the adversities it has faced.

As we enter our 55th season, we want you to know that our mission is still one of  entertainment for 
the community and educational support for future musicians.  Since our founding in 1967, the BSO 
has performed over 50 years of  memorable concerts while providing an outlet for talented community 
members and encouraging student musicians to aspire to become professionals in the arts and culture field.

The BSO continues to work in conjunction with Lee College to help all students realize their musical 
aspirations.  In addition, the BSO works with the local schools to find those students who want to pursue 
and find a career in music.  To further that initiative, the BSO has formed a new partnership with the 
GCCISD Fine Arts Department.  We conduct annual auditions with the community and students to find 
talent to perform with our professional musicians in the orchestra.  Proving that this belief  works, we have 
successfully educated students in furthering their musical career with them receiving scholarships to colleges 
of  their choice.

This is what the Baytown Symphony Orchestra is about and why we need your help in continuing 
our mission.

Financial struggles have befallen upon the BSO.  We are one of  the few community orchestras that 
continued to perform during COVID through virtual online concerts and have managed to remain in 
operation.  We have had a significant drop in our regular paid advertisers, donations, and sponsorships 
since COVID began.  We ask you – the donors and patrons, along with our viewers and advertisers, that 
have helped preserve the BSO in the past, to help the BSO continue to serve our community.

Donations can easily be made directly from our web page www.baytownsymphony.com or can be mailed in.

We look forward to seeing you during our 55th season.  Now, sit back and enjoy the sleigh ride through this 
wonderful musical journey.  Merry Christmas!

Sincerely,

David Levy
President, Board of  Directors
The Baytown Symphony Orchestra

https://www.baytownsymphony.com
https://www.chathamconstruction.net/


Locally owned by Melinda Bass LVN and Tandy Clements RN
Medical Director Dr. Mary Hewitt

We are committed to providing comprehensive, competent and quality care; 
which address the physical, social, psychological and spiritual dimensions of 
case as an integrated whole. We provide comfort and dignity for the patient as 
well as the family, with the patient’s needs and goals as priorities.

Phone 281-918-0676 Fax 1-888-930-2913

6� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2021-2023 SEASON 

http://familydocs.cc/
https://www.ascendhospicecare.org/


CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 7

Concert Program�����������������������������������������8

Board of Directors������������������������������������ 10

Become a BSO Sponsor�������������������������� 18

Support Your Orchestra�������������������������� 20 

BSO History������������������������������������������������� 21

Biography: Clarence Frank�������������������� 27

Donor Recognition���������������������������������� 32

Advertisement Index������������������������������ 34

TABLE OF  
CONTENTS

http://familydocs.cc/


8� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

PROGRAM

Christmas Eve/Sarajevo 12/24

  Paul O’Neill and Robert Kinkel

arr. Bob Phillips

Jason Martin, Lead Guitar

Greensleeves� arr. Matt Riley

Alan Johnson, Solo Violin - Edward Harper, Solo Cello - Nedra Bradley, Piano

Waltz of  the Flowers� Peter Illitch Tchaikowsky

From “The Nutcracker” Ballet

The Polar Express� Alan Silvestri and Glen Ballard

arr. Jerry Brubaker

INTERMISSION

Gloria In Excelsis Deo � Mark Hayes

Do You Hear What I Hear� Noel Regney and Gloria Shayne

arr. Emily Crocker

Holiday Songs from “Home Alone” � John Williams

I.	 Somewhere in My Memory

II.	Merry Christmas, Merry Christmas

I Heard the Bells on Christmas Day � Henry Longfellow

arr. Dave Williamson

Sing We Now of  Christmas � arr. Bradley Knight 

A Christmas Festival � Leroy Anderson

Audience Sing a Long



CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 9

��������������������������W
�����������
����
���
����������

�����
��	�����
������������������������
������

�������
�
��	�������������� ��­�	����	������������
�����������������

Proud member of the 
Baytown Symphony Orchestra.  

Look for him in the violin section!
����������������
�����������������

������������������

got ED ? 

got low T ?

got solutions !

e a s t  h o u s t o n  u r o l o g y

ROGER  L E ,  MD

BOARD  CERT I F I ED  I N  UROLOGY

281 -427-2000

U P  T O  7 0 %  D I S C O U N T

F L A I R  C O L L E C T I V E



10� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
JoAnn Bain

Melinda Bass

Karen Berwick

Kenneth Booker, DMA

Jackie Calaway

Jeff Hawkins

Kay Hill

Nicki Hirt

Ray Lavan

James Marioneaux

Ivy McKinney, PhD

Danny Wong, MD

OFFICERS 2022-2023
President: David Levy

Vice President: Kayleigh Berwick

Treasurer: Mary Hewitt, MD

Secretary: Susan Minix

ORCHESTRA ORGANIZATION
Conductor and Music Director: Clarence Frank

Orchestra Representative to the Board of Directors: James Marioneux

Conductor Emeritus: David Corder, EdD

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
The Board of  Directors would like to express its appreciation to the following:

Donors – for your continued support;

Advertisers – whose support makes our program booklets possible;

Music Departments of  Lee College;

Local 65-699 American Federation of  Musicians;

Community volunteer orchestra members; and

YOU, the audience, for your attendance at the concerts.



Delivering a Symphony of 
     Exceptional Home Health Care



12� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

Greater Houston Foot Centers
Abeer (Abby) M. Foteh, D.P.M.

Podiatrists - Foot Specialists
Medicine and Surgery of the Foot and Ankle

Diabetic Wound Care Specialist

1666 W. Baker Rd., Suite C

Baytown, Tx 77521

Ph: (281) 837-8371  Fax: (281) 837-8374

www.greaterhoustonfootcenters.com

FIGHT CANCER

Pamela L. Medellin, M.D.
Board Certified in Medical Oncology

1025 Birdsong Drive, Suite C
Baytown, TX 77521

T: 281-427-7298
F: 281-427-3785

Please visit
www.TexasOncology.com

FIGHT CANCER
Deepa Sashital, M.D., Ph.D.

Board Certified in Medical Oncology 
and Hematology

1025 Birdsong Drive, Suite C
Baytown, TX 77521

T: 281-427-7298
F: 281-427-3785

Please visit
www.TexasOncology.com



CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 13

Thomas E. Marshall, M.D.
Diseases and Surgery of the Eye

Martin J. Arisco, M.D.
Diseases and Surgery of the Eye

4301 Garth, Suite 100

Baytown, TX 77521

281.422.2020

Fax 281.422.4959

Denis K. Hoasjoe, 
M.D., P.A.

Ear, Nose and Throat

Specializing in Sinus, Allergies, Ear, Nose, Throat, 
Thyroid and Hearing

281-422-9167

4301 Garth Rd Suite 216

Baytown, TX 77521



14� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 



CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 15

aa/eeo

www.lee.edu/apply

AFFORDABLE. LOCAL.
HERE FOR YOU.

https://baytownsun.com/


16� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

VISIT OUR WEBSITE @ ELTOROTEXMEX.COM & FOLLOW US ON



ARIC E BOULLION, AAMS® 
1421 Massey Tompkins Rd. 
Baytown, TX   
281-428-1952 

JUSTIN R CONNELL, AAMS® 
2830 N FM 565 Rd., Suite 300 
Mont Belvieu, TX
281-385-1526

BAILEY K BYFORD, AAMS®

4721 Garth Road, Suite D100
Baytown, TX
281-420-1036 

JENNIFER A MARCONTELL
CFP®, ChFC®, AAMS® 
9855b Eagle Drive Suite 100
Baytown, TX
281-420-3100 

HOLLY R McCREIGHT
4518 N. Main
Baytown, TX
832-695-0062

ERIC R HOLLAND
8018 N Hwy 146 At Redwood Dr. Suite 5 
Baytown, TX
281-918-0935 

TRAVIS J GAYNOR, AAMS®, CRPC®

4806 B East Fwy.
Baytown, TX
281-421-1791 

BRANDON M BAUERLE
407 W Baker Rd., Suite F 
Baytown, TX
281-839-7313 

JUSTIN CHRISTMAS
1421 Massey Tompkins Rd. 
Baytown, TX
281-428-1952 

MATTHEW SEALE, CFP®, AAMS® 
11340 Eagle Dr. Suite 1
Baytown, TX
281-576-6793

JONATHAN S AHEARN
1300 Rollingbrook Dr. Suite 607
Baytown, TX
281-420-3508



18� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

BECOME A BSO SPONSOR
2022-2023 CONCERT SEASON

Future Sponsorship Patrons of  the BSO:

It has been a difficult past few years to say the least, but we hope that you have weathered the conditions well as 
we return back to normal.  In case you weren’t aware, the BSO’s Music Director, Clarence Frank, Jr., during this 
time, has brought exciting and new concerts to the Baytown area. 

As we enter our 55th season, we want you to know that our mission has been and will remain that as a non-profit 
civic orchestra, we provide symphonic music for the public, offer an outlet for community instrumentalists, and 
encourage local talent through education and training.  Since our founding in 1967, the BSO has performed over 
50 years of  memorable concerts while providing an outlet for talented community members and encouraging 
student musicians to aspire to become professionals in the arts and culture field.

The BSO continues to work in conjunction with Lee College to help all students realize their musical aspirations.  
In addition, the BSO works with the local schools to find those students who want to pursue and find a career 
in music.  To further that initiative, the BSO has formed a new partnership with the GCCISD Fine Arts 
Department.  We conduct annual auditions with the community and students to find talent to perform with our 
professional musicians in the orchestra.  Proving that this belief  works, we have successfully educated students in 
furthering their musical career with them receiving scholarships to colleges of  their choice.

Our Music Director, and a Baytown native, Clarence Frank, Jr., has been a member of  the BSO since he was a 
student.  Shortly after receiving his Master of  Music Degree in Conducting from Sam Houston State University, 
the BSO hired him as Music Director.  In our most recent “Side by Side” concert which included students from 
three high schools in Baytown, we had a record number of  students on stage performing.  Our Music Director 
specifically chose the repertoire to include pieces by composers mirroring the demographics of  our community.  
The families of  these students were proud and thankful to the BSO for the opportunity to have their young 
musicians perform with the orchestra and inspire the students to continue in their studies.

This is what the Baytown Symphony Orchestra is about and why we need your help in continuing our mission.  
As a concert program sponsor, your contribution will always be appreciated.

New this year are significant changes to our sponsorship and underwriter packages.  We are hopeful that these 
updates illustrated on the next page will make a better partnership with your business and the BSO.  We are 
always happy to discuss a custom sponsorship package with your business if  what we outlined doesn’t meet with 
your expectations.  The information is also available online at:

https://www.baytownsymphony.com/donate.html#Sponsor

If  you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at info@baytownsymphony.com or leave a message at 
832-802-8882.

Thank you for your interest in supporting the BSO.

Sincerely,

David Levy

President, Board of  Directors

The Baytown Symphony Orchestra

https://www.baytownsymphony.com/donate.html#Sponsor


CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 19

SPONSORSHIP CHART
2022-2023 CONCERT SEASON



20� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

HOW YOU CAN SUPPORT THE BSO
The BSO Board of  Directors is a group of  
dedicated volunteers whose mission is to continue 
to preserve this community gem for generations 
to come. But we cannot do it without the 
community’s help! There are many ways to support 
your BSO, such as...

	 Attend our concerts. Better yet, become 
a season ticket holder or bring a friend!

	 Join us for an evening out for one of  
our special events such as our annual 
fund raiser drive. Enjoy food, great 
company and beautiful music! 

	 Place an ad in the concert program. 
	 Make a donation and apply for any 

matching grants that may be available  
to you.

	 Sponsor a concert performance.
	 Become an active volunteer member 

of  the orchestra board.
	 Email info@baytownsymphony.com. 

for other ways to get involved.

The Baytown Symphony Orchestra is a 501(c)3 
charitable organization. All contributions are tax 
deductible to the extent allowed by law.

SUPPORT THE BSO WHEN YOU SHOP!
In addition to your generous responses to our 
regular fundraising efforts, there are additional 
ways you can donate a little extra by participating 
in the community support programs of  the vendors 
listed below. Here are some of  the ways you can 
enhance your normal giving:

	 To link your Amazon 
account to Amazon Smile, 
go to smile.amazon.com.

	 Enter your Amazon username and 
password.

	 Select Baytown Symphony Orchestra 
as your charity.

	 Shop Amazon to donate 0.5% your eligible 
purchases to the BSO.

	 Remember to always go to  
smile.amazon.com when shopping  
at Amazon!

	 All you have to do is shop at 
Kroger and use your Kroger 
Plus Card.

	 Go to www.kroger.com/account  
to sign in or register a new account.

	 Enroll or update your “Community 
Rewards” recipient to the BSO number 
10201 under “My Account”. 

	 Don’t forget to re-link your Kroger card 
beginning each August 1st! 

CREDIT CARD DONATIONS & 
SUBSCRIPTIONS
Go to www.baytownsymphony.
com/donate or use the QR code to 
make a one-time donation, or better yet, 
become a subscribing donor with an 
automatic monthly donation.

MAIL-IN DONATIONS
You can mail a donation check to: 
Baytown Symphony Orchestra 
PO Box 2217 
Baytown, TX 77522

Please include information on Matching Funds and 
dedication information, if  applicable.

ATTEND OUR CONCERTS AND 
FUNCTIONS
Check out www.baytownsymphony.com for 
information about the orchestra including concert 
schedules and programs for all the performances. 

Need tickets? They can be purchased through 
our web site or at the Lee College Performing Arts 
Center box office between 8:00 am and 5:00 pm 
Monday through Thursday, Friday between 8:00 am 
and noon, or after 5:30 pm on the day of  a concert.

Keep track of  everything BSO with 
our online calendar by using the QR 
code! It is automatically updated with 
information on all our events with the 
convenience of  being accessible from the 
calendar on your phone.



CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 21

BSO HISTORY

More than five decades ago in 1967, 
Dr. David Corder, the esteemed 
founder and longtime conductor of  
the Baytown Symphony Orchestra 

(BSO), had a vision. His goal was to introduce 
classical music to the greater Baytown area, and 
he succeeded wonderfully. Dennis Eichler and 
then Pierre-Alain Chevalier, who both followed, 
continued the tradition of  leading an excellent 
orchestra and providing the local community 
with classical and modern music. Now, Clarence 
Frank, Music Director, leads the BSO on musical 
extravaganzas.

It is worth noting that education played a major 
role in Dr. Corder’s planning. Encouraging young 
students to study music was a key part of  the 
program. Evidence today confirms that young 
people, who participate in orchestras, bands, and 

the fine arts, perform better as students. Moreover, 
orchestra programs in the schools are receiving 
greater support after years of  decline.

The BSO is made up of  musically talented local 
citizens. Additional professional musicians are 
utilized to provide a balanced ensemble for each 
concert. The Baytown Symphony Orchestra’s 
operating income is derived from concert program 
advertising, patron donations, corporate direct 
and matching gifts, ticket sales, grants, and the 
annual fundraising gala.

Clarence Frank,  Music Director



22� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

SYED A. KHALID, D.D.S., M.S.

4450 Baytown Central Blvd.
Baytown, Texas 77521

Phone: 281-427-5118
Fax: 281-428-8529

W W W . B A Y T O W N P E R I D O N T I C S . C O M

https://www.johnstrim.com/


CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 23

Proudly Serving Our Community

The Elswick Family

•Bay Area Homeless Shelter
•Lee College Foundation
•Bay Area Relay For Life 
•Service League Ball
•Rotary Club of Baytown 
•Kiwanis Club of Baytown 
•Baytown Chamber of Commerce
•GCCISD Education Foundation
•Service League of Baytown
•Major Supporter of Baytown Little Theater 
•Baytown Rotary Shrimp and Catfish Festival
•Highlands Junior School Partner in Education  

www.MyCommunityCar.com

4701 East Freeway
Baytown, Texas 77521

844-851-9786
4701 East Freeway

Baytown, Texas 77521

281-839-7700
4701 East Freeway

Baytown, Texas 77521

281-839-7700

The Elswick Family



24� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

Busch, Sandhop &
Baker, LLC

CERTIFIED PUBLIC
ACCOUNTANTS

13631 EAGLE DRIVE
MONT BELVIEU, TEXAS

PHONE: 281-428-1199
FAX: 281-427-1687

1010 W. Baker Road, Suite 104
Baytown, Texas 77521

O�ce: 281.420.1106
Fax: 281.428.1926

Hospital: 281.420.8600
Email: skaymd@msn.com

O�ce Hours by Appointment



CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 25

Here to serve.  
It is both our mission and our privilege to deliver 
a better banking experience to the businesses 

and communities where we live and work.  

Gary S. Englert 
EVP / Regional CEO 

genglert@cbotx.com 

p) 281.691.9151  

c) 713.805.9100 

5700 Garth Road 

Baytown, TX 77521 



26� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

MUSIC @ LEE COLLEGE

www.lee.edu/programs/music-field-of-study

Lee College does not discriminate on the basis of gender, disability, race color, ethnicity, 
religion, national origin, or veteran status.

aa/eeo

THE LEE COLLEGE MUSIC DEPARTMENT offers a multitude of opportunities for students 
to participate in a wide range of musical activities. These activities include:

•	 participation in one of our fine ensembles 

•	 taking applied music lessons from a seasoned performer 

•	 pursuing an Associate of Creative Arts degree with a Music emphasis

POTENTIAL SCHOLARSHIPS AVAILABLE Students may apply for generous Foundation 
Scholarships as well as Music Department Scholarships awarded on the basis of audition. 
Other financial assistance is available through the Lee College Financial Aid Department. 

MUSIC ENSEMBLES AT LEE COLLEGE are open to all Lee College students by audition.

•	 Lee College Chorale

•	 The Thursday Night Band  
(Lee College Jazz Ensemble)

•	 Baytown Symphony Orchestra

INDIVIDUALIZED APPLIED LESSONS are available to all Lee College students for voice, 
piano, guitar, and all standard band and orchestra instruments. All levels of experience are 
welcome.

A VARIETY OF MUSIC COURSES is offered, including courses such as Music Appreciation 
and American Music as well as music theory and sight singing/ear training, and class piano.

THE LEE COLLEGE PERFORMING ARTS CENTER is home to the Lee College Music 
Department. The Performing Arts Center houses a beautiful 700 seat performance hall, a 
Black Box Theater, rehearsal halls, practice rooms, a separate percussion studio, a listening 
lab, and a piano lab equipped with Yamaha Clavinovas and computer workstations.

For more information about the Music Program at Lee College,  
please contact one of our music faculty:

DR. KEN BOOKER 
Instrumental Music 
kbooker@lee.edu 
281.425.6350

DR. CHARLOTTE 
MUELLER 
Piano/General Music Courses  
cmueller@lee.edu 
281.425.6858

DR. JOHN WEINEL 
Vocal Studies 
jweinel@lee.edu 
281.425.6351

DONNA DEHOYOS 
Division Secretary 
ddehoyos@lee.edu 
281.425.6821



CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 27

MUSIC DIRECTOR

CLARENCE FRANK
Baytown Native, Clarence Frank, Jr., has 

been named the 4th Music Director and 
Conductor of  the Baytown Symphony 

Orchestra. He has always had an interest and ear for 
music as he first started singing in the church choir at 
8 years old at Mt. OIive Baptist Church in Baytown. 
His love for music began while singing praises to 
God. Upon entering the 6th grade, he chose to 
play cello in the school orchestra at Cedar Bayou 
Junior School. This opportunity opened many doors 
to a whole new world of  music as he discovered 
his love for classical music. He quickly developed 
on the cello earning spots in the all-region and all 
city orchestras in the 7th and 8th grade. He then 
started performing with the Baytown Symphony 
Orchestra in the 8th grade under the baton of  Dr. 
David Corder. This was a total boost to his cello 
career as he entered Ross Sterling High School and 
immediately started leading the cello section as a 
freshman under the direction of  Dennis Eichler and 
the late Karan Pitts. While in high school orchestra 
he won spots in the All-region orchestra for all 4 
years and the coveted Texas All State Orchestra his 
senior year. During high school was when he decided 
to teach professionally. 

Maestro Frank was accepted into the School of  
Creative and Performing Arts at Northwestern 
State University in Natchitoches, LA. He received 
his Bachelor of  Music Education Degree in 2000. 
While there he studied cello with Richard Rose and 
conducting with the late Dr. George Adams and 
Dr. Burt Allen. He was a member of  the symphony 
orchestra, the chamber choir, and the Wind Ensem-
ble playing string bass under Dr. Jeff Mathews. 

After graduating from NSU, he began his teach-
ing career in Goose Creek CISD in Baytown. He 
taught on both the junior high and high school 

levels before leaving to pursue higher educa-
tion opportunities. Maestro Frank entered Sam 
Houston State University in the fall of  2017 as a 
graduate assistant to his conducting professor Dr. 
Jake Sustaita. While there he also studied cello with 
Dr. Daniel Saenz. He graduated in May of  2019 
with a Master of  Music in Conducting. 

In addition to his post with the Baytown Symphony 
Orchestra, He teaches Orchestra at Baytown 
Christian Academy and is also the Music Director 
for the Southeast Texas Choral Society, a commu-
nity chorus in the area. 

When not on the podium, Clarence enjoys outdoor 
sports and is a major Dallas Cowboys fan. He also 
enjoys serving in the worship ministry at Old River 
Baptist Church and playing in the orchestra at 
Houston’s First Baptist Church. He also continues 
to freelance around the Houston area for various 
events.



28� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

LYLA S. CHALLA, M.D.
Pediatrics

Appointments or Emergencies

(281) 427-0765
Fax: (281) 839-7864

Office Hours: Mon. – Thurs. 9 a.m. – 5 p.m.
By Appointment: Fri. 9 a.m. – 4 p.m.

4201 Garth Road, Suite 305
Baytown, Texas 77521

Travis Taylor
P.O. Box 2054 Cell: 713-249-6109
Baytown, TX 77522-2054 Offi  ce: 281-428-1680
Email: ttaylor45@comcast.net Fax: 281-427-9824

Web Site: tayloracandhtg.com

Edward W. Leahey, M.D., P.A., F.A.C.C.

(281) 422-3113
Fax: (281) 427-6289

Offi  ce Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8–5

San Jacinto Methodist Hospital
4201 Garth Rd., Suite 100

Baytown, Texas 77521
www.elcardiologist.com

Board Certifi ed
Interventional Cardiology
Cardiovascular Diseases
Internal Medicine

SCAN THIS QR CODE with your phone 
to help support the BSO by making a 

tax-deductible donation

www.baytownsymphony.com



CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 29

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA PERSONNEL 

Clarence Frank, Music Director/Conductor
James Marioneaux, Assistant Conductor

Violin 1
Alan Johnson, concertmaster

Cindy Renfro

Alisa Pederson

Richard Baum

Jason Ashley

Carlo Mauricio

Steven Avalos *

John Pinckney

Ruehl Cabading*

Violin 2

Arthur “Larry” Lawrence, principal

Dr. Danny Wong

Carlo Mauricio

Zelda Jones

Amber Carbajal *

Madalyn Vela *

Michelle Fernandez *

Christian Aguirre *

Sophia Velaquez

Viola

Carneisha Harris, principal

Israel Herrera * 

Matthew Gonzales *

Helen “Pat” Karakas

Peggy Hwang

Cello

Edward Harper, principal

Dawson Gonzales

Jessie Moran

Caleb Lewis*

Nancy Francis

Bass

T “Patrick” Sloan, principal

Julia Keller

Harp

Laura Witt Smith

Piccolo
Alicia Harris

Flute
Amy Wiggs, principal

Alicia Harris

Oboe

Brannon Bravo, principal

Joel Martinez #

Clarinet

James Marioneaux, principal

Nancy Angerstein

Cristopher Almendarez #

Bassoon

Jesse McClelland, principal

Corinna Levy *

Robin Melson

Nicholas Washington #

Horn

Christina Marioneaux, principal

Megan Taylor, associate principal

Tim Smith

Jeanne Bryant

Joshua Compton #

Max Gibson #

Trumpet

Chris Williams, principal
 - Presented by the GCCISD Fine Arts Dept.

Jonathin McClay

Walter Stricklin

Trombone

Dwight Watson, principal

Melanie Davis

Bass Trombone

Joe Virant

Tuba

Fred Angerstein

Timpani

Angel Flores

Percussion

Angel Flores, principal

John Maldonado 

Austin Sparrow #

Alex Beel #

Keegan Crawford

Piano

Nedra Bradley

# Lee College Student

* Goose Creek CISD Student



30� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

OMARHADIDIMD@GMAIL.COM

4406 N. Main St.

www.texasf irst.bank

Come see us!
819 Rollingbrook Drive

(281) 420-9660

LOCAL BANKING FOR
ALL LIFE’S NEEDS

Checking  •  Savings
Home Loans  •  Business Loans

Infections Disease 
Specialists

Shariq J Rauf, MD
Board Certified

1602 W. Baker Rd. Suite A
Baytown, TX 77521

ph 281-428-4024
fax 281-428-4026

OMAR HADIDI, MD
INTERVENTIONAL CARDIOLOGY

1200 BINZ STREET, SUITE 540
HOUSTON, TX 77004
PHONE (832) 804-6002
FAX (281) 422-6864

4301 GARTH BOARD, SUITE 101
BAYTOWN, TX 77521

PHONE (281) 422-3364



CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 31

Amegy Bank is proud 
to support the 
Baytown Symphony.
Lisa Garcia
Banking Center Manager, Rollingbrook
Direct: 281.425.8320 I Lisa.Garcia.3@amegybank.com
1300 Rollingbrook Drive I Baytown, TX 77521

®

A division of ZB, N.A. Member FDIC.
© 2018 ZB N.A.

H E R E ,  Y O U  G R O W .

Farouk Barbandi, MD, PA

Pulmonary Diseases

4301 Garth Rd. Ste. 300
Baytown, TX 77521

Phone: 281-420-2081
Fax: 281-428-2363

1677A W. Baker Rd. Ste 2701 
Baytown, TX 77521

C O M P A N Y
1302 North Pruett  •  Baytown, Texas 77520

281.422.2222  •  Fax:  281.427.1224
Email:  gibsonprinting@verizon.net

ee xx x e
Over 

50 Years
in Business

	
  
	
  

Conner Chan, M.D., FAAP 
Dermatologist 
	
  

Methodist	
  Plaza	
  I	
  
4201	
  Garth	
  Road,	
  Suite	
  318	
  
Baytown,	
  TX	
  	
  77521	
  
Tel:	
  	
  (281)	
  425-­‐9375	
  
www.baytowndermatology.com	
  

Amegy Bank is proud 
to support the 
Baytown Symphony.
Lisa Garcia
Banking Center Manager, Rollingbrook
Direct: 281.425.8320 I Lisa.Garcia3@amegybank.com
1300 Rollingbrook Drive I Baytown, TX 77521

®

A division of ZB, N.A. Member FDIC.
© 2018 ZB N.A.

H E R E ,  Y O U  G R O W .



32� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

FRIENDS OF THE SYMPHONY
MUSICIAN UNDERWRITER

Goose Creek CISD Fine Arts Deptartment

PATRON LEVELS

Conductor’s Circle
Mike Chatham - 
	 Chatham Construction
David Kadjar
Brian Stephens, CPA - Davis & Assoc
The Vermillion Family

Platinum
AQUASALT, LLC
Jackie Callaway
ExxonMobil
Danny Wong, M.D., P.A.

Gold
Jeffery Hawkins

Silver
Ascend Hospice
Nedra Bradley 
Randell and Karin Dickey
Mary Hewitt, M.D., P.A.
Earl and Jeanne Marie Morlan

In Memory of  H.E. (Gene) & Fay Raney
Amy Wiggs

Benefactor
Baytown Lions Club
Dr. David and Mrs. Diana Corder
Phyllis Davis, CPA - Davis & Assoc
Anne Dickens

In Memory of  Marianne McClelland
Judy Gunn
William and Sharon Hewitt
Karen Knutson
The Linebaugh Law Firm, P.C.
Mary Norton
Pure Salt Baytown, LLC

Sponsor
Drs. Prentice and Lesley Baptiste
Brant Croucher
John Havenar
Joan and Ruben Linares
LaNelle McKay
Lee Newick

In Honor of  Sophia Velasquez
Harvey and Ann Oyler
Carole Richards
Maureen Sain
Judy Wheat

Supporter
Don Coffey
James Marioneaux
Eloy Valdes
Greg & Carol Vaughn

In Tribute to Dr. Danny Wong
Joseph Virant

Donors
Eric and April Brahinsky 
Camille Holland 
Mohammad Hussain
Becky Perdue

Sponsor key: * Community Chair Sponsor † Musician Scholarship Sponsor ‡ Student Ticket Sponsor

DONATE AND YOUR NAME OR 
COMPANY CAN APPEAR HERE!



CHRISTMAS IN BAYTOWN SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2022� 33



34� BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2022-2023 SEASON 

ADVERTISEMENT INDEX
Amegy Bank�������������������������������� 31

Ascend Hospice Care, Inc.������������ 6

Awards & Engraving������������������� 30

Barbandi, Farouk M.D.��������������� 31

Baytown Dermatology���������������� 31

Baytown Periodontics������������������ 22

Baytown Sun������������������������������� 15

Baytown Texas Dentistry������������ 16

Buck & Johnston Orthodontists..35

Busch, Sandhop, and Baker LLC...
���������������������������������������������������� 24

Casey, Randy - State Farm, �������� 30

Challa, Lyla S., M.D. ����������������� 28

Challa, Sarma S., M.D.��������������� 12

Chatham Construction����������������� 4

Community Auto Group������������� 23

Community Bank of  Texas��������� 25

Community Resource CU���������� 36

Davis & Associates, CPA��������������� 4

Edward Jones������������������������������ 17

El Toro Mexican Restaurant������� 16

Fulkerson Plumbing Company��� 30

Gibson Printing��������������������������� 31

Greater Houston Foots Centers�� 12

Hadidi, Omar, MD��������������������� 30

Harding Piano Service���������������� 28

Hewitt, Mary F., M.D., P.A6 
Ibert, Cindy L., R.N., FNP-C������� 6

Hoasjoe, Denis K., M.D., P.A.���� 13

Houston Methodist Baytown 
Hospital����������������������������������������� 2

John’s Trim Shop������������������������ 22

Kahkeshani, S., M.D. MRCP����� 24

Le, Roger, M.D.����������������������������� 9

Leahey, Ed, M.D. .......................28

Lee College Performing Arts Center 
....................................................14

LWL Inc. General Contractors��� 22

MacDougall, David, DO, FACOS, 
PA������������������������������������������������ 28

MD VIP�������������������������������������� 13

Metro Exterminating������������������ 22

Patients Emergency Room���������� 33

Ratliff & Jentho CPA...................15

Rauf, Shariq, M.D.��������������������� 30

San Jacinto Eye Center �������������� 13

Signature Health Services����������� 11

Specs������������������������������������������� 25

Taylor A/C & Heating, Inc.������� 28

Terry, Greg, M.D.........................31

Texas First Bank�������������������������� 30

Texas Oncology�������������������������� 12

West Chambers Hearing Center...3

Wong, Danny, M.D.���������������������� 9

Young Plumbing & Heating�������� 31

These advertisers support the BSO. Please help support them and mention you saw their ad in the BSO program.



BUCK & JOHNSTON
ORTHODONTICS
Specialists in Orthodontics

BUCK & JOHNSTON
ORTHODONTICS

Creating Smiles, 
Inspiring Confidence

281.421.1100 
7711 Garth Rd.  Baytown, TX 77521
www.drbuckjohnston.com

facebook.com/drbuckjohnston

GoOD LUCK
BCA BULLDOGS!

Proudly supporting the 
Baytown Symphony Orchestra

in another wonderful Season! 



Visit crcu.org or call 281.422.3611


